then seek to recover their damages from County (for example, delay claims of other contractors, 
subcontractors, tenants, or other third-parties), and defense costs thereof.  

Article 4.  Contract Sum 

4.1 County shall pay Contractor the Contract Sum for completion of Work in accordance with 
Contract Documents as follows:  

Three Hundred thirty-five thousand seven hundred eighteen dollars “$335,718.00” 

TOTAL CONTRACT SUM 

Article 5.  Contractor’s Representations 

In order to induce County to enter into this Agreement, Contractor makes the following representations 
and warranties: 

5.1 Contractor has visited the Site and has examined thoroughly and understood the nature and extent